### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Nature of Conveyance from Assignment to Security Agreement previously recorded on Reel 003409 Frame 0556. Assignor (s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Exude LLC		11/30/2004	LIMITED LIABILITY
Exude LLC		11/30/2004	COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GMAC Commercial Finance LLC	
Street Address:	1290 Avenue of the Americas	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10104	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74366635	GENERRA
Serial Number:	74802011	GENERRA
Serial Number:	73412568	GENERRA
Serial Number:	73459399	GENERRA
Serial Number:	75673099	GENERRA
Serial Number:	73585666	GENERRA COLLECTION
Serial Number:	76430049	HYPERCOLOR
Serial Number:	78444871	GENERRA
Serial Number:	78498216	GENERRA
Serial Number:	78327988	GENERRA
Serial Number:	78329275	GENERRA
Serial Number:	78229247	GENERRA
		TDADEMADK

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003430 FRAME: 0735

900062916

Serial Number:	78329186	GENERRA
Serial Number:	78442915	GENERRA CLOTHES THAT FEEL LIKE A SECOND SKIN
Serial Number:	78444866	GENERRA SECOND SKIN TEES
Serial Number:	78483784	
Serial Number:	78783781	THE MIGHTY WONG BROTHERS
Serial Number:	78491017	GENERRA SECOND SKIN JEANS
Serial Number:	78491983	
Serial Number:	78491023	DRUGSTORE COWBOY
Serial Number:	78227572	BREZZA MARINA
Serial Number:	76419993	SELECT CORPS
Serial Number:	78340869	BLUE-STONE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)682-6104

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-905-3665

Email: cpellegrino@oshr.com

Correspondent Name: Otterbourg, Steindler, Houston & Rosen

Address Line 1: 230 Park Avenue

Address Line 2: Cathleen A. Pellegrino, Legal Assistant
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10169

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard L. Stehl
Signature:	/Richard L. Stehl/
Date:	11/17/2006

**Total Attachments: 7** 

source=Exude 11 17 06#page1.tif source=Exude 11 17 06#page2.tif source=Exude 11 17 06#page3.tif source=Exude 11 17 06#page4.tif source=Exude 11 17 06#page5.tif source=Exude 11 17 06#page6.tif source=Exude 11 17 06#page7.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003430 FRAME: 0736

10-05-2006

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/20

U	.S. DEF	PARTM	ENT OF	COMM	ERCE
<b>Jnited</b>	States	Patent	and Tra	demark	Office

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Exude LLC	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Exude LLC	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	Name: GMAC COMMERCIAL FINANCE LLC
	Internal
Individual(s) Association	Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnersh	Offeet Address. 1290 Avenue of the Americas
Corporation- State:	City, ivew rolk
Other Limited Liability Company	State: New York
Citizenship (see guidelines) USA	Country:Zip: 10104
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes	No Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) 11/30/2004	Limited Partnership Citizenship
✓ Assignment	Corporation Citizenship
	Other Limited Liablity Cocitizenship USA
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	representative designation is attached: Yes
	(Designations must be a separate document from assi
A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Attached Schedule A	(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  See Attached Schedule A
See Attached Schedule A	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Attached Schedule A  Additional sheet(s) attached?  Yes
See Attached Schedule A	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Attached Schedule A  Additional sheet(s) attached?  Yes
See Attached Schedule A  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and  5. Name & address of party to whom correspond	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Attached Schedule A  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown.
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and 5. Name & address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Attached Schedule A  Additional sheet(s) attached?  Yes  Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown.
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and 5. Name & address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard L. Stehl, Esq.	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Attached Schedule A  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes [ Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown in the second registrations involved:  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and 5. Name & address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Attached Schedule A  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown to the second sec
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and 5. Name & address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Richard L. Stehl, Esq.  Internal Address:	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Attached Schedule A  Additional sheet(s) attached?  Yes  Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown is unknown.  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 24  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$615.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and 5. Name & address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard L. Stehl, Esq.	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Attached Schedule A  Additional sheet(s) attached?  Yes  Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown is unknown.  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 24  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$615.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and 5. Name & address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard L. Stehl. Esq. Internal Address:  Street Address: Otterbourgh, Steindler, Houston & Roser	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Attached Schedule A  Additional sheet(s) attached?  Yes [ Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41)  \$615.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accounts.
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and 5. Name & address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name:Richard L. Stehl. Esq. Internal Address:  Street Address: Otterbourgh, Steindler, Houston & Roser 230 Park Avenue, 30th Floor. City: New York	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Attached Schedule A  Additional sheet(s) attached?  Yes  Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown in the second s
See Attached Schedule A  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and 5. Name & address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Richard L. Stehl, Esq.  Internal Address:  Street Address: Otterbourgh, Steindler, Houston & Roser 230 Park Avenue, 30th Floor  City: New York  State: New York  Zip: 10169-0075	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Attached Schedule A  Additional sheet(s) attached?  Yes [  Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown in the second registration involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41)  \$615.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accound Enclosed  8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and  5. Name & address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard L. Stehl. Esq. Internal Address:  Street Address: Otterbourgh, Steindler, Houston & Roser 230 Park Avenue, 30th Floor  City: New York	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Attached Schedule A  Additional sheet(s) attached?  Yes  Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown in the second s
See Attached Schedule A  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and 5. Name & address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard L. Stehl. Esq. Internal Address:  Street Address: Otterbourgh, Steindler, Houston & Roser 230 Park Avenue, 30th Floor  City: New York  State: New York  Zip: 10169-0075  Phone Number: 212-661-9100 ext.865	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Attached Schedule A  Additional sheet(s) attached?  Yes [  Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown in the second registration involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41)  \$615.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accound Enclosed  8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
See Attached Schedule A  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and 5. Name & address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard L. Stehl, Esq. Internal Address:  Street Address: Otterbourgh, Steindler, Houston & Roser 230 Park Avenue, 30th Floor  City: New York  State: New York  Zip: 10169-0075  Phone Number: 212-661-9100 ext.865  Fax Number: 212-682-6104	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Attached Schedule A  Additional sheet(s) attached?  Yes   Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown is unknown in the second sec
See Attached Schedule A  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and 5. Name & address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard L. Stehl. Esq. Internal Address:  Street Address: Otterbourgh, Steindler, Houston & Roser 230 Park Avenue, 30th Floor  City: New York  State: New York  State: New York  Phone Number: 212-661-9100 ext.865  Fax Number: 212-682-6104  Email Address: eallen@OSHR.com	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Attached Schedule A  Additional sheet(s) attached?  Yes   Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown in the second registration in the second registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$615.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account registrations in the second registration registration in the second registration registrati

#### **SCHEDULE A**

#### TO

# TRADEMARK COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

## **List Of Trademarks And Applications**

Registrations	Pending Applications
W	
United States	
GENERRA - App. No. 74/366,635 - Class 25	HYPERCOLOR – Class 25
(Expires 11/16/13)	(App. Filed 7/12/02; App. No. 76430049)(Use due 5/4/05)
GENERRA - App. No. 74/802,011 - Class 25 (Expires 2/28/05)	
GENERRA - App. No. 73/412,568 - Class 25	GENERRA – Classes 3, 9, 14, 18
(Expires 5/21/05)	(Make-up; cosmetics, eyeglasses, jewelry,
	handbags, briefcases, travel bags; App. Filed
	7/1/04; App. No. 78/444871)
GENERRA 73/459,399 (GENERRA) – Class	GENERRA – Class 25 (Belts)
25 (Shoes) (Expires 5/21/05)	(App. Filed 10/12/04; App. No. 78/498216)
GENERRA – App. No. 75/673,099 – Class 18	GENERRA – Class 25
(Use due 3/21/06)	(App. Filed 11/14/03; App. No. 78327988)
GENERRA COLLECTION – 73/585,666 –	GENERRA (stylized) – Class 25
Class 25	(App. Filed 11/18/03; App. No. 78329275)
(Expires 11/25/06)	
	GENERRA (stylized) – Class 25
	(App. Filed 3/24/03; App. No. 78229247)(Use
	due by 2/24/05)
	GENERRA (stylized) – Class 25
	(App. Filed 11/17/03; App. No. 78329186)
	GENERRA CLOTHES THAT FEEL LIKE A
	SECOND SKIN – Class 25 (Clothing) (App.
	Filed 6/29/04; App. No. 78/442,915)
	GENERRA SECOND SKIN TEES – Class 25
	(Clothing) (App. Filed 7/1/04; App. No.
	78/444,866)
	STITCH (Left Pocket) – Class 25 (Clothing)
	(App. Filed 9/15/04; App. No. 78/483,784)
	STITCH (Right Pocket) – Class 25 (Clothing)
	(App. Filed 9/15/04; App. No. 78/783,781)
	GENERRA SECOND SKIN JEAN - Class
	25 (Jeans) (App. Filed 9/28/04; App. No.
	78/491,017)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003430 FRAME: 0738

### SCHEDULE A

### **List Of Trademarks And Applications**

Registrations	Pending Applications
	STITCH WITH CRYSTAL DESIGN – Class
	25 (Jeans) (App. Filed 9/30/04; App. No.
	78/491,983)
	DRUGSTORE COWBOY – Class 25 (Jeans)
	(App. Filed 9/28/04; App. No. 78/491,023)
	BREZZA MARINA – Class 25
	(Jeans/jackets) (App. Filed 3/19/03; App. No.
	78/227,572)
	SELECT CORPS – Class 25 (Clothing) (App.
	Filed 5/31/02; App. No. 76/419,993)
	BLUESTONE – Class 25 (Clothing) (App.
	Filed 12/15/03; App. No. 78/340,869)

Schedule A – Page 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003430 FRAME: 0739

**RECORDED: 11/17/2006**